
Gustavus Adolphus (1-0,0-0 MIAC) -vs- Wis.-Stout (0-1,0-0 WIAC)
11/08/22 at Menomonie, WI

 
 

 
 
Gustavus Adolphus 72

Wis.-Stout 53

Date: 11/08/22
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 356
Site: Menomonie, WI
Referees: April Kabes,Ashley Deisting,David Peterson
Notes: 2022-23 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Gust. Adolphus vs
Wis.-Stout. Played at

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 20 19 19 14 72
Wis.-Stout 4 16 14 19 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Sanders,Anna * 31 7-15 2-6 0-0 2-6 8 1 5 3 0 5 16
12 Baranick,Kylie * 29 3-3 1-1 8-10 0-4 4 0 1 2 1 3 15
05 Quick,Izzy * 13 5-6 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 1 10
34 Kawiecki,Rachel * 16 4-6 0-0 1-3 3-4 7 3 1 1 0 0 9
02 Kniefel,Emma * 23 1-3 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 4
11 Schermann,Lexi 12 2-5 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
32 Wiebusch,Sienna 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
31 Benz,Grace 22 1-5 0-1 0-1 0-7 7 1 1 2 2 0 2
10 Hauger,Syd 21 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 2
30 Kelly,Morgan 15 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 2 3 0 2
04 Bruns,Bobbie 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
01 Queensland,Riley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Knudson,Julia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-54 5-11 13-22 10-33 43 21 14 21 6 11 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-3   66.67 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 0-0   0.00% 4-8   50.00 %
Total 27-54   50.0 % 5-11   45.5 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 26 3rd-
00:42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Amanda Giesen * 31 5-11 1-4 2-4 1-4 5 4 2 2 1 3 13
10 Haylee Yaeger * 19 4-11 0-0 1-3 2-7 9 2 0 3 0 2 9
23 Anna Mutch * 30 3-7 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 2 3 5 1 0 8
02 Sam Schaeffer * 32 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 5 1 0 0 0
21 Lauren Arenz * 24 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 1 0
14 Raegan Sorensen 29 4-12 1-3 3-8 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 3 12
51 Erin O'Brien 10 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
25 Sydney Brennan 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 0 0 1 3
05 Elissa Lodermeier 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Rosella Wille 3 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 Maisen Gores 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
00 Allison Letcher 2 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-56 3-15 10-25 9-18 27 19 13 17 3 11 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-12   8.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-5   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %



4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-10   30.00 %
Total 20-56   35.7 % 3-15   20.0 % 10-25   40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 1 1st-09:18



1st Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 20

Wis.-Stout 4

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Sanders,Anna 16 4-10 2-5 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 2 10
12 Baranick,Kylie 13 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 2 5
5 Quick,Izzy 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
34 Kawiecki,Rachel 6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 4
2 Kniefel,Emma 13 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 3
11 Schermann,Lexi 5 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
32 Wiebusch,Sienna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 Benz,Grace 16 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 0 1 1 1 0 2
10 Hauger,Syd 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
30 Kelly,Morgan 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 2 0 2
4 Bruns,Bobbie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Queensland,Riley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Knudson,Julia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-32 4-8 5-9 7-18 25 8 8 8 3 4 39
46.9 % 50.0 % 55.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Amanda Giesen 16 1-5 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 4
10 Haylee Yaeger 14 2-8 0-0 0-2 2-6 8 2 0 2 0 1 4
23 Anna Mutch 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 4
2 Sam Schaeffer 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
21 Lauren Arenz 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
14 Raegan Sorensen 14 2-8 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 4
51 Erin O'Brien 6 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
25 Sydney Brennan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
5 Elissa Lodermeier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rosella Wille 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Maisen Gores 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Allison Letcher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-28 1-4 3-10 5-11 16 7 5 8 0 6 20
28.6 % 25.0 % 30.0 %



2nd Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 19

Wis.-Stout 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Sanders,Anna 15 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 3 0 3 6
12 Baranick,Kylie 16 2-2 1-1 5-6 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 10
5 Quick,Izzy 9 3-4 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
34 Kawiecki,Rachel 10 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
2 Kniefel,Emma 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
11 Schermann,Lexi 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Wiebusch,Sienna 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 4
31 Benz,Grace 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
10 Hauger,Syd 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
30 Kelly,Morgan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0
4 Bruns,Bobbie 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
1 Queensland,Riley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Knudson,Julia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-22 1-3 8-13 3-15 18 13 6 13 3 7 33
54.5 % 33.3 % 61.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Amanda Giesen 15 4-6 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 1 1 2 9
10 Haylee Yaeger 5 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 5
23 Anna Mutch 14 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 3 1 0 4
2 Sam Schaeffer 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 0 0
21 Lauren Arenz 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
14 Raegan Sorensen 15 2-4 1-1 3-6 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 8
51 Erin O'Brien 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Sydney Brennan 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 3
5 Elissa Lodermeier 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Rosella Wille 3 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 Maisen Gores 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 Allison Letcher 2 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 2-11 7-15 4-7 11 12 8 9 3 5 33
42.9 % 18.2 % 46.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Stout
MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,ANNA 09:52
REBOUND OFF by KAWIECKI,RACHEL --

09:44 FOUL  by ARENZ,LAUREN
MISS FT by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 09:44
MISS FT by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 09:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:44 SUB IN by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
09:44 SUB OUT by ARENZ,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by KNIEFEL,EMMA 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by GIESEN,AMANDA

FOUL  by QUICK,IZZY 09:18
09:18 MISS FT by GIESEN,AMANDA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:18 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by GIESEN,AMANDA

SUB IN by BENZ,GRACE 09:18
SUB OUT by QUICK,IZZY 09:18
MISS LAYUP by BENZ,GRACE 09:05
GOOD LAYUP by KAWIECKI,RACHEL(in the paint) 09:00 2-1 V 1
REBOUND OFF by KAWIECKI,RACHEL --

08:34 MISS LAYUP by YAEGER,HAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by KAWIECKI,RACHEL --
MISS JUMPER by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:22 SUB IN by ARENZ,LAUREN
08:22 SUB OUT by YAEGER,HAYLEE
07:52 MISS JUMPER by MUTCH,ANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:51 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:51 SUB IN by YAEGER,HAYLEE
07:51 SUB OUT by MUTCH,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by KNIEFEL,EMMA 07:31 5-1 V 4
ASSIST  by KAWIECKI,RACHEL --
FOUL  by KNIEFEL,EMMA 07:21
SUB IN by HAUGER,SYD 07:21
SUB IN by KELLY,MORGAN 07:21
SUB OUT by BARANICK,KYLIE 07:21
SUB OUT by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 07:21

07:18 MISS JUMPER by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
REBOUND DEF by BENZ,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ANNA 06:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:49 SUB IN by MUTCH,ANNA
06:49 SUB OUT by SCHAEFFER,SAM

MISS 3PTR by HAUGER,SYD 06:47
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by KNIEFEL,EMMA 06:35

06:35 STEAL  by YAEGER,HAYLEE
06:08 MISS LAYUP by SORENSEN,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by KNIEFEL,EMMA 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by ARENZ,LAUREN
05:37 MISS LAYUP by GIESEN,AMANDA

BLOCK  by KELLY,MORGAN 05:37
-- REBOUND OFF by GIESEN,AMANDA

05:29 MISS LAYUP by GIESEN,AMANDA
BLOCK  by BENZ,GRACE 05:29
REBOUND DEF by BENZ,GRACE --



MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ANNA 05:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BARANICK,KYLIE 05:24
SUB OUT by KNIEFEL,EMMA 05:24

05:24 SUB IN by SCHAEFFER,SAM
05:24 SUB OUT by GIESEN,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,ANNA 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,HAYLEE

04:52 TURNOVER  by MUTCH,ANNA
STEAL  by BARANICK,KYLIE 04:52
GOOD LAYUP by BARANICK,KYLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:48 7-1 V 6

04:28 TURNOVER  by YAEGER,HAYLEE
STEAL  by SANDERS,ANNA 04:28
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,MORGAN(in the paint) 04:19 9-1 V 8
ASSIST  by BARANICK,KYLIE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13

04:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by QUICK,IZZY 04:13
SUB OUT by BENZ,GRACE 04:13

04:13 SUB IN by O'BRIEN,ERIN
04:13 SUB OUT by YAEGER,HAYLEE
03:55 MISS 3PTR by SORENSEN,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by BARANICK,KYLIE --
TURNOVER  by BARANICK,KYLIE 03:46

03:44 SUB IN by GIESEN,AMANDA
03:44 SUB OUT by MUTCH,ANNA

FOUL  by QUICK,IZZY 03:23
03:23 9-2 V 7 GOOD FT by O'BRIEN,ERIN
03:23 MISS FT by O'BRIEN,ERIN

SUB IN by BENZ,GRACE 03:23
SUB IN by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 03:23
SUB OUT by QUICK,IZZY 03:23
SUB OUT by KELLY,MORGAN 03:23

03:23 SUB IN by BRENNAN,SYDNEY
03:23 SUB OUT by ARENZ,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by KAWIECKI,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by HAUGER,SYD(in the paint) 02:55 11-2 V 9

02:35 MISS 3PTR by GIESEN,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANNA --

02:20 FOUL  by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
GOOD FT by BARANICK,KYLIE 02:20 12-2 V 10
GOOD FT by BARANICK,KYLIE 02:20 13-2 V 11
SUB IN by SCHERMANN,LEXI 02:20
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ANNA 02:20

02:20 SUB IN by MUTCH,ANNA
02:20 SUB IN by YAEGER,HAYLEE
02:20 SUB OUT by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
02:20 SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,ERIN

FOUL  by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 02:08
02:08 MISS FT by YAEGER,HAYLEE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:08 MISS FT by YAEGER,HAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by MUTCH,ANNA
02:06 MISS LAYUP by MUTCH,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by BENZ,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by KAWIECKI,RACHEL(in the paint) 01:49 15-2 V 13

01:34 15-4 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MUTCH,ANNA(in the paint)
01:18 FOUL  by GIESEN,AMANDA

SUB IN by KNIEFEL,EMMA 01:18
SUB IN by KELLY,MORGAN 01:18
SUB OUT by HAUGER,SYD 01:18
SUB OUT by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 01:18



GOOD LAYUP by SCHERMANN,LEXI(in the paint) 01:07 17-4 V 13
ASSIST  by KELLY,MORGAN --

00:52 MISS LAYUP by YAEGER,HAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by KNIEFEL,EMMA --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHERMANN,LEXI 00:44 20-4 V 16
ASSIST  by BENZ,GRACE --

00:26 MISS LAYUP by GIESEN,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MORGAN --
MISS JUMPER by SCHERMANN,LEXI 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Stout
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,MORGAN 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,HAYLEE
09:34 FOUL  by YAEGER,HAYLEE
09:34 TURNOVER  by YAEGER,HAYLEE

SUB OUT by BARANICK,KYLIE 09:34
MISS JUMPER by SCHERMANN,LEXI 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFFER,SAM
09:24 MISS LAYUP by SCHAEFFER,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,HAYLEE
09:19 MISS LAYUP by YAEGER,HAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,HAYLEE
09:16 20-6 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by YAEGER,HAYLEE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KELLY,MORGAN 08:50
08:50 STEAL  by BRENNAN,SYDNEY
08:38 20-8 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MUTCH,ANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHAEFFER,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,ANNA 08:21 23-8 V 15
ASSIST  by KELLY,MORGAN --

08:11 MISS JUMPER by YAEGER,HAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by SCHERMANN,LEXI --
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,MORGAN 07:56
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,ANNA(in the paint) 07:48 25-8 V 17

07:32 MISS LAYUP by YAEGER,HAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by BENZ,GRACE --

07:25 FOUL  by BRENNAN,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by SCHERMANN,LEXI(fastbreak) 07:25 26-8 V 18
GOOD FT by SCHERMANN,LEXI(fastbreak) 07:25 27-8 V 19
SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,SIENNA 07:25
SUB IN by HAUGER,SYD 07:25

07:25 SUB IN by O'BRIEN,ERIN
07:25 SUB IN by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
07:25 SUB OUT by YAEGER,HAYLEE
07:25 SUB OUT by MUTCH,ANNA
07:14 MISS 3PTR by SORENSEN,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by HAUGER,SYD --
TURNOVER  by HAUGER,SYD 06:57

06:57 STEAL  by GIESEN,AMANDA

06:51 27-10 V 17
GOOD LAYUP by SORENSEN,RAEGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIESEN,AMANDA
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,ANNA(in the paint) 06:33 29-10 V 19
ASSIST  by WIEBUSCH,SIENNA --

06:22 29-12 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by O'BRIEN,ERIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHAEFFER,SAM

TURNOVER  by BENZ,GRACE 05:56
05:56 STEAL  by SORENSEN,RAEGAN



FOUL  by HAUGER,SYD 05:42
SUB IN by BARANICK,KYLIE 05:42
SUB OUT by KNIEFEL,EMMA 05:42
SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,SIENNA 05:42

05:42 SUB IN by MUTCH,ANNA
05:42 SUB OUT by GIESEN,AMANDA
05:38 MISS LAYUP by SORENSEN,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by KAWIECKI,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by QUICK,IZZY(in the paint) 05:28 31-12 V 19

05:21 TURNOVER  by MUTCH,ANNA
GOOD LAYUP by QUICK,IZZY(in the paint) 04:56 33-12 V 21
ASSIST  by SANDERS,ANNA --
FOUL  by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 04:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40

04:40 33-13 V 20 GOOD FT by O'BRIEN,ERIN
04:40 MISS FT by O'BRIEN,ERIN

SUB IN by KELLY,MORGAN 04:40
SUB OUT by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 04:40
REBOUND DEF by QUICK,IZZY --
TURNOVER  by BARANICK,KYLIE 04:16

04:16 STEAL  by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
04:03 TURNOVER  by O'BRIEN,ERIN
04:03 SUB IN by YAEGER,HAYLEE
04:03 SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,ERIN

TURNOVER  by QUICK,IZZY 03:34
SUB IN by BENZ,GRACE 03:34
SUB OUT by QUICK,IZZY 03:34

03:34 SUB IN by GIESEN,AMANDA
03:34 SUB OUT by SCHAEFFER,SAM
03:22 MISS JUMPER by SORENSEN,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,ANNA 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,HAYLEE
02:52 MISS JUMPER by MUTCH,ANNA

BLOCK  by KELLY,MORGAN 02:52
REBOUND DEF by BARANICK,KYLIE --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ANNA 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GIESEN,AMANDA
FOUL  by KELLY,MORGAN 02:35
SUB IN by KNIEFEL,EMMA 02:35
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ANNA 02:35

02:34 33-15 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by YAEGER,HAYLEE
-- ASSIST  by MUTCH,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by KELLY,MORGAN 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,HAYLEE

02:07 MISS JUMPER by YAEGER,HAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by BENZ,GRACE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:06
GOOD LAYUP by BENZ,GRACE(in the paint) 01:53 35-15 V 20

01:53 FOUL  by YAEGER,HAYLEE
MISS FT by BENZ,GRACE 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,HAYLEE
01:34 35-18 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by GIESEN,AMANDA

-- ASSIST  by ARENZ,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by BENZ,GRACE 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,HAYLEE
01:05 TURNOVER  by GIESEN,AMANDA

STEAL  by BARANICK,KYLIE 01:05
01:01 FOUL  by MUTCH,ANNA

GOOD FT by BARANICK,KYLIE(fastbreak) 01:01 36-18 V 18
MISS FT by BARANICK,KYLIE 01:01

01:01 SUB IN by SCHAEFFER,SAM



01:01 SUB IN by O'BRIEN,ERIN
01:01 SUB OUT by YAEGER,HAYLEE
01:01 SUB OUT by ARENZ,LAUREN

-- REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
FOUL  by HAUGER,SYD 00:52

00:52 MISS FT by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
00:52 MISS FT by SORENSEN,RAEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by SANDERS,ANNA 00:52
SUB IN by SCHERMANN,LEXI 00:52
SUB OUT by BARANICK,KYLIE 00:52
SUB OUT by HAUGER,SYD 00:52

00:51 36-20 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,ANNA 00:31 39-20 V 19
ASSIST  by KNIEFEL,EMMA --

00:07 TURNOVER  by O'BRIEN,ERIN
STEAL  by SANDERS,ANNA 00:07
MISS LAYUP by KNIEFEL,EMMA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Stout
FOUL  by QUICK,IZZY 09:50
SUB IN by BENZ,GRACE 09:50
SUB OUT by QUICK,IZZY 09:50

09:46 MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFFER,SAM
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by KAWIECKI,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:39 41-20 V 21
ASSIST  by SANDERS,ANNA --

09:39 FOUL  by SCHAEFFER,SAM
GOOD FT by KAWIECKI,RACHEL(fastbreak) 09:39 42-20 V 22

09:25 MISS LAYUP by YAEGER,HAYLEE
BLOCK  by BENZ,GRACE 09:25
REBOUND DEF by BENZ,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by BENZ,GRACE 09:06

09:06 STEAL  by YAEGER,HAYLEE
08:46 MISS LAYUP by ARENZ,LAUREN

BLOCK  by BARANICK,KYLIE 08:46
REBOUND DEF by BARANICK,KYLIE --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ANNA 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GIESEN,AMANDA
08:26 42-22 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by YAEGER,HAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHAEFFER,SAM
FOUL  by KNIEFEL,EMMA 08:26

08:26 42-23 V 19 GOOD FT by YAEGER,HAYLEE(fastbreak)
SUB IN by KELLY,MORGAN 08:26
SUB OUT by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 08:26

08:26 SUB IN by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
08:26 SUB OUT by ARENZ,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by SANDERS,ANNA 08:01
08:01 STEAL  by GIESEN,AMANDA

FOUL  by BENZ,GRACE 08:01
SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,SIENNA 08:01
SUB OUT by KELLY,MORGAN 08:01

07:45 TURNOVER  by GIESEN,AMANDA
07:45 SUB IN by O'BRIEN,ERIN
07:45 SUB OUT by YAEGER,HAYLEE
07:31 FOUL  by GIESEN,AMANDA



FOUL  by WIEBUSCH,SIENNA 07:30
TURNOVER  by WIEBUSCH,SIENNA 07:30

07:18 MISS 3PTR by GIESEN,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,ANNA 07:13
SUB IN by HAUGER,SYD 07:11
SUB OUT by BARANICK,KYLIE 07:11

07:04 TURNOVER  by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
STEAL  by HAUGER,SYD 07:04
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,ANNA(in the paint) 06:55 44-23 V 21

06:49 TURNOVER  by SCHAEFFER,SAM
STEAL  by SANDERS,ANNA 06:49
MISS LAYUP by WIEBUSCH,SIENNA 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GIESEN,AMANDA
06:35 MISS 3PTR by MUTCH,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,ANNA 06:12

06:12 STEAL  by GIESEN,AMANDA
FOUL  by WIEBUSCH,SIENNA 06:06

06:06 44-24 V 20 GOOD FT by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
06:06 44-25 V 19 GOOD FT by SORENSEN,RAEGAN

SUB IN by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 06:06
SUB IN by SCHERMANN,LEXI 06:06
SUB IN by BARANICK,KYLIE 06:06
SUB OUT by KNIEFEL,EMMA 06:06
SUB OUT by BENZ,GRACE 06:06
SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,SIENNA 06:06

06:06 SUB IN by BRENNAN,SYDNEY
06:06 SUB IN by ARENZ,LAUREN
06:06 SUB OUT by SCHAEFFER,SAM
06:06 SUB OUT by GIESEN,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 05:55
05:55 STEAL  by SORENSEN,RAEGAN

FOUL  by SANDERS,ANNA 05:50
05:50 44-26 V 18 GOOD FT by SORENSEN,RAEGAN(fastbreak)
05:50 MISS FT by SORENSEN,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by BARANICK,KYLIE(in the paint) 05:38 46-26 V 20

05:22 TURNOVER  by MUTCH,ANNA
STEAL  by SANDERS,ANNA 05:22

05:18 FOUL  by ARENZ,LAUREN
GOOD FT by BARANICK,KYLIE 05:18 47-26 V 21
GOOD FT by BARANICK,KYLIE 05:18 48-26 V 22
SUB IN by BENZ,GRACE 05:17
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ANNA 05:17

05:17 SUB IN by YAEGER,HAYLEE
05:17 SUB IN by GIESEN,AMANDA
05:17 SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,ERIN
05:17 SUB OUT by MUTCH,ANNA
04:56 MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by KAWIECKI,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by BENZ,GRACE 04:44
REBOUND OFF by KAWIECKI,RACHEL --
MISS LAYUP by BENZ,GRACE 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,HAYLEE
04:19 48-28 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by YAEGER,HAYLEE
04:03 FOUL  by BRENNAN,SYDNEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:03
SUB IN by KNIEFEL,EMMA 04:03
SUB IN by SANDERS,ANNA 04:03
SUB IN by QUICK,IZZY 04:03
SUB OUT by SCHERMANN,LEXI 04:03



SUB OUT by HAUGER,SYD 04:03
SUB OUT by BENZ,GRACE 04:03
TURNOVER  by QUICK,IZZY 03:50

03:26 48-30 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by GIESEN,AMANDA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by QUICK,IZZY(in the paint) 03:04 50-30 V 20
ASSIST  by SANDERS,ANNA --

02:51 TURNOVER  by YAEGER,HAYLEE
STEAL  by SANDERS,ANNA 02:51

02:39 FOUL  by BRENNAN,SYDNEY
MISS FT by KNIEFEL,EMMA 02:38
GOOD FT by KNIEFEL,EMMA 02:38 51-30 V 21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:38 SUB IN by MUTCH,ANNA
02:38 SUB IN by SCHAEFFER,SAM
02:38 SUB IN by O'BRIEN,ERIN
02:38 SUB OUT by BRENNAN,SYDNEY
02:38 SUB OUT by ARENZ,LAUREN
02:38 SUB OUT by YAEGER,HAYLEE
02:26 MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFFER,SAM

REBOUND DEF by QUICK,IZZY --
MISS LAYUP by QUICK,IZZY 02:10

02:10 BLOCK  by MUTCH,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by QUICK,IZZY --
GOOD 3PTR by BARANICK,KYLIE 02:03 54-30 V 24
ASSIST  by QUICK,IZZY --

01:53 54-32 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by GIESEN,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MUTCH,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by QUICK,IZZY(in the paint) 01:30 56-32 V 24
ASSIST  by SANDERS,ANNA --

01:08 TURNOVER  by MUTCH,ANNA
STEAL  by KNIEFEL,EMMA 01:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:51
SUB IN by SCHERMANN,LEXI 00:51
SUB OUT by KNIEFEL,EMMA 00:51

00:51 SUB IN by ARENZ,LAUREN
00:51 SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,ERIN

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,ANNA(in the paint) 00:42 58-32 V 26
00:25 58-34 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by GIESEN,AMANDA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,ANNA 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ARENZ,LAUREN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Stout
SUB IN by KELLY,MORGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 10:00
FOUL  by KELLY,MORGAN 09:48

09:48 MISS FT by GIESEN,AMANDA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:48 58-35 V 23 GOOD FT by GIESEN,AMANDA
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,MORGAN 09:39

09:39 BLOCK  by GIESEN,AMANDA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:39
FOUL  by SCHERMANN,LEXI 09:26

09:17 58-36 V 22 GOOD FT by MUTCH,ANNA
09:16 58-37 V 21 GOOD FT by MUTCH,ANNA

SUB IN by HAUGER,SYD 09:15
FOUL  by KELLY,MORGAN 09:08
TURNOVER  by KELLY,MORGAN 09:08

08:58 TURNOVER  by SORENSEN,RAEGAN



STEAL  by QUICK,IZZY 08:58
GOOD LAYUP by QUICK,IZZY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:53 60-37 V 23

08:39 60-40 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
-- ASSIST  by GIESEN,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by HAUGER,SYD 08:29
08:18 MISS 3PTR by ARENZ,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HAUGER,SYD 07:55

07:37 60-42 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by GIESEN,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MUTCH,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,ANNA(in the paint) 07:19 62-42 V 20
ASSIST  by KELLY,MORGAN --

06:58 MISS LAYUP by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
BLOCK  by KELLY,MORGAN 06:58

-- REBOUND OFF by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
06:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BENZ,GRACE 06:54
SUB IN by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 06:54
SUB OUT by QUICK,IZZY 06:54
SUB OUT by KELLY,MORGAN 06:54
SUB OUT by HAUGER,SYD 06:54

06:50 62-44 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by MUTCH,ANNA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KAWIECKI,RACHEL(in the paint) 06:36 64-44 V 20
ASSIST  by SANDERS,ANNA --

06:26 MISS 3PTR by GIESEN,AMANDA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by KNIEFEL,EMMA 06:23
06:23 SUB IN by BRENNAN,SYDNEY
06:23 SUB OUT by ARENZ,LAUREN
06:19 64-46 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by SORENSEN,RAEGAN

-- ASSIST  by SCHAEFFER,SAM
MISS LAYUP by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 05:52

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 05:50

05:50 MISS FT by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:50 MISS FT by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
REBOUND DEF by BENZ,GRACE --
SUB IN by HAUGER,SYD 05:36
SUB OUT by BENZ,GRACE 05:36

05:24 FOUL  by MUTCH,ANNA
MISS LAYUP by HAUGER,SYD 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
04:56 64-49 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by BRENNAN,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
04:40 FOUL  by GIESEN,AMANDA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40
GOOD FT by BARANICK,KYLIE 04:40 65-49 V 16
GOOD FT by BARANICK,KYLIE 04:40 66-49 V 17
SUB IN by QUICK,IZZY 04:40
SUB OUT by KAWIECKI,RACHEL 04:40

04:40 SUB IN by LODERMEIER,ELISSA
04:40 SUB OUT by SCHAEFFER,SAM
04:31 TURNOVER  by MUTCH,ANNA

STEAL  by BARANICK,KYLIE 04:31
04:10 FOUL  by BRENNAN,SYDNEY
04:05 SUB IN by SCHAEFFER,SAM
04:05 SUB OUT by LODERMEIER,ELISSA
03:57 FOUL  by GIESEN,AMANDA
03:55 SUB IN by LODERMEIER,ELISSA
03:55 SUB OUT by GIESEN,AMANDA
03:48 FOUL  by BRENNAN,SYDNEY



03:48 SUB IN by ARENZ,LAUREN
03:48 SUB OUT by BRENNAN,SYDNEY

MISS FT by BARANICK,KYLIE 03:46
GOOD FT by BARANICK,KYLIE 03:46 67-49 V 18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by KNUDSON,JULIA 03:46
SUB IN by QUEENSLAND,RILEY 03:46
SUB OUT by KNIEFEL,EMMA 03:46
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ANNA 03:46

03:36 MISS 3PTR by LODERMEIER,ELISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by MUTCH,ANNA

03:25 MISS JUMPER by SORENSEN,RAEGAN
REBOUND DEF by BARANICK,KYLIE --

03:10 FOUL  by SCHAEFFER,SAM
MISS FT by QUICK,IZZY 03:10
MISS FT by QUICK,IZZY 03:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by SCHERMANN,LEXI 03:10
SUB IN by BRUNS,BOBBIE 03:10
SUB OUT by HAUGER,SYD 03:10
SUB OUT by BARANICK,KYLIE 03:10

03:10 SUB IN by GORES,MAISEN
03:10 SUB IN by WILLE,ROSELLA
03:10 SUB OUT by MUTCH,ANNA

-- REBOUND DEF by ARENZ,LAUREN
FOUL  by BRUNS,BOBBIE 03:01

03:01 MISS FT by WILLE,ROSELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:01 MISS FT by WILLE,ROSELLA
SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,SIENNA 03:01
SUB OUT by QUICK,IZZY 03:01
REBOUND DEF by SCHERMANN,LEXI --
GOOD LAYUP by WIEBUSCH,SIENNA(in the paint) 02:45 69-49 V 20

02:26 69-51 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by WILLE,ROSELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHAEFFER,SAM

MISS LAYUP by SCHERMANN,LEXI 02:11
02:11 BLOCK  by GORES,MAISEN

-- REBOUND DEF by ARENZ,LAUREN
01:56 MISS 3PTR by LODERMEIER,ELISSA

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHAEFFER,SAM
01:51 TURNOVER  by WILLE,ROSELLA
01:51 SUB IN by LETCHER,ALLISON
01:51 SUB OUT by SCHAEFFER,SAM

TURNOVER  by WIEBUSCH,SIENNA 01:35
FOUL  by KNUDSON,JULIA 01:20

01:20 MISS FT by LETCHER,ALLISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:20 MISS FT by LETCHER,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by WIEBUSCH,SIENNA --
TURNOVER  by KNUDSON,JULIA 01:07

01:07 STEAL  by LETCHER,ALLISON
01:02 69-53 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by LODERMEIER,ELISSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARENZ,LAUREN
00:52 FOUL  by ARENZ,LAUREN

MISS FT by BRUNS,BOBBIE 00:52
GOOD FT by BRUNS,BOBBIE 00:52 70-53 V 17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:42 MISS LAYUP by WILLE,ROSELLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WIEBUSCH,SIENNA(in the paint) 00:22 72-53 V 19

00:03 MISS JUMPER by LETCHER,ALLISON
-- REBOUND OFF by GORES,MAISEN



00:02 MISS LAYUP by GORES,MAISEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


